Claim #20 Date Filed: 9/21/2020

Detior 1° CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC. (2020)

Debior 2
{Epeaae, iUhlng]

United States Barknaptey Sourt torme: District of Delaware
20-11947

‘Césa rumber

‘O.f:ﬂ;C:ijal Form 410
Proof of Claim | 04/16

958 Date Stamped Copy Returned
[ No self addressed stamped envelope

1 No copy to return
ldentify the Claim
1. Whois the current OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
creditor? y T P — o
T Nanw of the curressd czeditor (lne peison.or anlity o be-piid lar this claim)
Otfer naines She orediton used withihe detior
2. Has this claim been &
acqulred from & Ko
someone’elss? Q) ves: From whom?
3, Where should notices ~ Whereishould riofices to.the creditor be sent? Where should payments, to the creditor be sent? (if
and paymentsto the differant)
creditor be'sent? D'Layne Carter OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT%PBFCM
Federal Ruleof Ramit Naine
Bankruptey Procgdire
(FRBP} 2002(g) P.O. Box 9132 PO BOX 9132
Rumber Street Mot Strael
Amarillo ™ 79105-9132 Amarillo X 79105
ity State ZIPCode Gy State, 7P Code

RECE&VED Sontact phonie (806) 359-3188 Contact gnane
EP 2 12020 dpcarter@pbfcm.com
S

KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANURitorm claim Identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 you use oner. None

Cansact amail Contact emad

4, Does this clalmamend  XI No
one-already filed? 1 ves: Glaim.numberon courticlaims. ragistry (il known) Filed on

Mt R0 [ Adas

]

Da you know ifanyone  XJ ‘Np

else has filed a proof 1 v il filia
of clalm for this clalin? il Yes. Who made the earlies filing?

] N A AT A

2011947200921000000000007



Claim #20  Date Filed: 9/21/2020


Givé Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do youhaveaiy-number {J No-
g‘:g;?; toidentifythe X ves Last 4 digils of the debter's accauntor any number you use to:identify the. debtor;
r?
Please see attached statement.

7. How much is:the ciaim? $18,153.53 . Does this.amount-Include interest or other.charges?
U Ne

X ves.Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.

8. What is the'basis.of the
claim?

Ad Valorem Property Taxes

9, Is il or partoftheiclaim {7l Ng

secured? y Claim secured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and

@5 Art. 8, Section 15 of the Texas Constitution.
Natura of property:

X Raat éstate,

03 raotor vehicle
& other. Describe; Mineral Leases
The debt is incurred January st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01,
32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically
Basis for perfection: perfected as a matter of law.

Value of property; Fully Secured
Amount of the'claim-that'is secured:  $18,153.53

Amount of the claim that is ungecured: . {The sum of the SE[{UT@(S;QN(’MHGGQW@&
-amounts should match'thé-amount in'ling 7.}

Amount;nec\essawtu‘cure*any default-as of the date.of the petition:

RECEIVED

SEP 2 1 2020 -Annual Interest Rate (when case was filsd) 12 g

A Fixed Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 511, the rate determined under applicable

URTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS ' varable nonbankruptcy law is set out in Texas Property Tax Code § 33.01

10, this claim basedona  X] No
lease?
U Yés. Amount necessary to cure ‘any dofault:as of the date of the petition. S

11, Is"this claim subjecttoa K No
right of:setoff? ' _
O vas. 1dentity the property:




12, Is alt ‘or part of the claim Kl no

entitled to pnorlty under’

11 U.S.C. §507(a)?

Acclaim may be parily
priority. gind par!ty
nonpnonty Far. example

law imits the smount
entitled to ‘priority.

Q Yes! Amoubtentitied fo peiority

L) Taxes or pensities owed o governmental Ghits, 11 U.S:C. § 507{a)8), $0.00

to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.

Sign Below

The:parson completing
proof.of claim must
sngn and date lt

FREP 9011(!3)

i you file'this -claim
1electromcaﬂy FREP
5005(a}(2) autherizes courts
to eslahr-sh local rufes
specifying what-a signatiire
i,

A person who files a
fraudulanl claim ccmld he
fined up’ o SSDO 000
|mpnsoned forupto.5
years, or bothi,

18 U:5.C. §§152, 157, and
3571,

Check the sopropriate box:

K am the cleditor's/attorney or authorized agent.

| understand that'an authorized s»gnature on-this Proofof Clairit serves as-an acknovdedgment that when catculatmg the
amaunt of the: clanm the creditar gave'lhe deblos-credit-fer any.payments raceived toward the debt,

| haye exarhined the infgrmation in‘this Proof &f Claim and have.a (easonablé belief that the infarmation Istrue
and correct,

| declare under penabty of perjury thatithe foregoing is trua and corect.

9/15/2020
WA T DD 1 NYYY

Segnature

Exeouted on date

Print the namé of the person who g comploting and signing this claim:

D'Layne Carter

Name
Firsi name Middle name Last name
Titls Attorney for Claimant
Company Perdue, Brandon, Fielder, Collins & Mott, L.L.P.
RECE“VED ) idontify Ihe.carporate sarvicer as tha company’if the.authorized ‘agent is3 sernioed,
SEP9 1200 ... P.0. Box 9132
Number “Shreel
KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amarillo X 79105-9132
City State ZIPCade

Contact phorie (806) 359-3188 . Email dpcarter@pbfcm.com




PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. Box 9132
Amarillo, TX 79105-9132
(806) 359-3188 FAX: (806) 359-5126

9/15/2020

OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

DONNA LEE STEWART
825 S. MAIN, SUITE 100

PERRYTON, Texas 79070

RE: In the matter of CHAPARRAL ENERGY, INC.
(2020)
Bankruptcy No. 20-11947

In the United States Bankruptcy Court
FOR THE District of Delaware

You will find enclosed herewith a copy of the bankruptcy claim in the above numbered and styled cause. The
original has been sent to the court for filing among the papers of said cause. You may keep this copy for your
files. Please call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER,
COLLINS & MOTT, L.L.P.

D'Layne Carter

encl




Tax Statement
OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

825 S. MAIN, SUITE 100
PERRYTON, TX 79070
Telephone: (806) 435-9623

CHAPARRAL USA ENERGY INC Taxpayer ID: 6682
% K E ANDREWS & COMPANY

1900 DALROCK RD

ROWLETT, TX 75088

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

i

Total DUG -

oxVear || Texbue ] Panar

| OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

sLegal’HOOVER #2 25'REAL3H&TC~BL®CKS~43’~'SECTION 5225~
TGEO Code: 0211114:41003228 1 e

Page 1




Tax Statement
OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

825 S. MAIN, SUITE 100
PERRYTON, TX 79070
Telephone: (806) 435-9623

CHAPARRAL REAL ESTATE LLC Taxpayer ID: 6683
701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED

IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

TaxDue

| Total Dus

OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT

Legal: BLOCK 10 LOT 119 ABST/SUE DIVHT&B i
GEO Code: 55507310000 e Client Property Code

2020 | $246.86 $0.00 $246.86 ] ©t

‘Legal: BLOCK11.LOT: 5 BST/SUBDIVAHRENBE
-GEO Code: 56002050000 e

$14,651.20 | &St

openty Code:
2020

est

BOOKERISD1& S

legal: BLOCKI10 LOT 119 ABST/SUBDIV HT&B
Code: 55507310000 .

2020 $256.12 $0.00 $256.12 | €5t

Page 1




Tax Statement

OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
825 S. MAIN, SUITE 100

PERRYTON, TX 79070
Telephone: (806) 435-9623

CHAPARRAL ENERGY LLC Taxpayer ID: 9653

701 CEDAR LAKE BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73114-7806

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED
IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT
REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

|- Total Duie - |

i Sode’; R T ;
2020 ] $2,605. 89| $0.00] $2,605.89 | €St

- OCHILTREE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT TOTAL -] -

~$2,605:89

Total If Paid By 8/31/2020

Page 1



